09/02/2009 13:36 19499551921 KLEIN,O'NEILL&SINGH PAGE 02/08

TO: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP COMPANY: 43 CORPORATE PARK

PATENT ASSIGNMENT								
Electronic Version v1.1 08/27/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500947695								
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 013845 Frame 0372. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SITERA INCORPORATED.					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		ŀ	Name	Execution Date	7			
SITERA INCORPO	RATED			08/20/2001	1			
-	1 1 20				4			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	VITESSE SI	VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION						
Street Address:		741 CALLE PLANO						
City:	CAMARILLO	CAMARILLO						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	93012							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number:		64738	13					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(949)95	5-1921						
Correspondence wi	li be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	949 -9 59							
Email: hgelger@koslaw.com								
Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park								
Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park Address Line 2: Suite 204								
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92608								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1161-72-PA-DC						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel M. Cavanagh						
Total Attachments: 3 source=1161-72-PA-DC-AssgnSiteraToVitesseAsFiled#page1.tif								

09/02/2009 13:36 19499551921 3.3. KLEIN, O'NEILL SINGH 12, 30, VOI PAGE 03/08

TO: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP COMPANY: 43 CORPORATE PARK

source=1161-72-PA-DC--AssgnSiteraToVitesseAsFiled#page2.tif source=1161-72-PA-DC--AssgnSiteraToVitesseAsFiled#page3.tif

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 50677/DMC/V165

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Fusion Micromedia Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached: NO	2.	Na Str	me and address of receiving party(ies): me: Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation eet Address: I Calle Plano, Camarillo, California 93012				
3.	Name of conveyance:							
X	Merger							
Exε	ecution Date: August 20, 2001;		Ađ	ditional πame(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s) US 6,473,813 B1				
Additional numbers attached? NO								
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved				
10	Julian Mar Cavallagi	7. 8.	X Dep	Total fee to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to posit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required or 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or				
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		char	rge to our Deposit Account.				
9.	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original sument.							
	Date: August 1, 2003 By Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh 626/795-9900							
				Total number of pages including cover sheet, ttachments, and document:				

DMC/mmw

RMW IRV1068348.1-*-08/1/03 2:37 PM

TO: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP COMPANY: 43 CORPORATE PARK



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SITERA INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2680619 8100M

030491473

AUTHENTICATION: 2551362

DATE: 07-28-03

TO: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP COMPANY: 43 CORPORATE PARK

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/05/2001 010520033 - 2116556

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SITERA INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That SiTera Incorporated ("SiTera") is a corporation of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

SECOND: That the Company, as the owner of 100% of the outstanding shares of stock of SiTera, does hereby merge SiTera with and into the Company.

THIRD: That the following is a copy of the resolutions duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on August 20, 2001:

RESOLVED: That SiTera be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delawate General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") as hereinafter provided (the "SiTera Merger"), so that the separate existence of SiTera shall cease at such time as the SiTera Merger shall become effective (the "SiTera Effective Date"), and thereupon SiTera and the Company will become a single corporation (the "SiTera Surviving Corporation"), which shall continue to exist under and be governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware:

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the officers of the Company be and they hereby are multiverized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "SiTera Certificate of Ownership and Merger") setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge SiTera into the Company, and to cause the same to be filed and recorded as provided by law, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, within the State of Delaware, and in any other appropriate jurisdiction, necessary or proper to effect the SiTera Merger:

(MIC) 21352/001/MINUTES/COM,52Tork,4903

UBPTU

MA EC:TC:8 EUUS/Z/E

PAGE

77007

rax server

TO: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP COMPANY: 43 CORPORATE PARK

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the SiTera Merger shall be effective upon acceptance for filing of the SiTera Certificate of Ownership and Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed to take all actions which may be necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the purposes and accomplish the intent of the resolutions and any and all prior actions taken by the officers in connection herewith are hereby ratified and approved.

FOURTH: That the SiTera Merger does not require approval of the stockholder of SiTera, in accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by Eugene F. Hovanec, its Vice President, this 20th day of August, 2001.

VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

By: /s/ Hugene F. Hovanec Eugene F. Hovanec Vice President

(MF) \$1372001/MONIDTESACOM_STTem.wpg

2